

Notice Posted: September 16, 2024, 11:15 a.m.

## NOTICE OF ADDENDUM TO THE AGENDA

**Livingston Parish Library Board of Control** 

For the Regular Meeting to be held on the following date, time, and place.

Date: Tuesday, September 17, 2024

Time: 6:00 p.m. CST

Place of Meeting: Main Branch Library, 20390 Iowa Street, Livingston, LA 70754

Online Streaming Location: www.youtube.com/@mylplibrary/streams

The Livingston Parish Library Board of Control will <u>ADD</u> by addendum the following item(s) on the agenda for the September 17, 2024, Regular Meeting of the Board:

- A-1: Discussion & Resolution: Create a Parenting Shelf location for books from youth
  collections to assist parents with sensitive topics. This shelf location will be outside of the youth
  and adult shelves.
  - Presented by Larry Davis, Board Member

The Livingston Parish Library Board of Control will <u>REMOVE</u> the following item(s) on the agenda for the September 17, 2024, Regular Meeting of the Board:

- 7: Presentations
  - c) Millage Presentation on the Health Unit and Jail
    - i. Presented by Ricky Goff, Parish Council Member

Name of Authorized Person: Michelle Parrish /s/ Name of Taxing District: Livingston Parish Library Address: 13986 Florida Blvd., Livingston, LA 70754

**Telephone Number: 225-686-4100** 

Per the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please get in touch with the Library Administration at 226-686-4100 and describe the necessary assistance.